June 8, 2024

From:

Gaurav Jindal

SM-40 Shastri Nagar

Ghaziabad U.P.

Date: 08 June 24

To,

Listing Department

BSE Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 504392

To,

Company

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, I, Gaurav Jindal (Seller) hereby submit disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in respect of sale of 10000 (Ten Thousand) Equity Shares representing 0.092% of the Krishna Ventures Limited ("the Target Company") through Open Market.

In this regard, please find enclosed the requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,

Name. Gaurav Jindal

Signature of the Seller / Authorised Signatory

Encl: a/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

altered.		
Krishna Ventures Limited Gaurav Jindal		
Gauray Jindai		
% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total	
share/voting	diluted share/	
capital wherever	voting capital	
applicable(*)	of the TC (**)	
3.20	<u> </u>	
Nil	Nil	
Nil	Nil	
Nil	Nil	
3.20	-	
0.09	-	
Nil	Nil	
Nil	Nil	
Nil	Nil	
·		
0.09	-	
2.11		
	- NIII	
	Nil	
	Nil	
NII	Nil	
_	3.11 Nil Nil Nil	

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	336,131	3.11	-
Mode of acquisition-/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	Open Market		
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	07-Jun-24		
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	10,80,0000 as on M	arch 31, 2024 as ava	ilable in the
said acquisition /sale	website of the Stock Exchange		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	108,000,000		
acquisition/sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	108,000,000		
acquisition/sale			

Signature of the seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Gaziabad Date: June 8, 2024

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

ANNEXURE

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of : (Annexure -A) Name of the Sellers/ Transferor % w.r.t.total Number % w.r.t. total share/voting diluted share/ capital wherever voting capital applicable(*) of the TC (**) 346,131 **Gaurav Jindal** 3.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Total

Details of sale:			(Annexure -B)
Name of the Sellers/ Transferor		capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Gaurav Jindal	10,000	0.09	0.00

	(

	share/voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital
	applicable(*)	of the TC (**)
336,131	3.11	-
	336,131	336,131 3.11

Gaurav Jindal

(for and on behalf of all other sellers(s))

Signature of the Seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Gaziabad Date: June 8,2024